U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, DC 20555

;—mmmmm Tireel county, State ond LIF Code) T PR AACNDMENT OF SOLICH ATION G
OCR Services, Inc.
11200 Rockville Pike L =
SU“-C 102 GUTOATED (REE TTEM 11) AR T
Rockville MD 20852-3103 AT TR, LU
10A, :gou‘au\nbw OF CONTHAET/ONDEN
x| NRC-04-88-078
1700 ODATED (874 wEa
€oot “TFAGiTY coot = 4/8/88 P SRR
71 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS e ki
up . w - ppu
The above aumbsred sohcHaton & .mn!nd a5 set toeth in hiem 14 The how and dare specified tor rewe it of Offecs s e rended Lod & i we
oy anwended, by one of the tollowing methass

amendment prior 10 the hour and date spacified in the solicipton of
st of thig amentiment on aach copy of ihe aife

snenes COPIES O the amendment (L) By acknowledging receid
submitied; o (¢] By separaie letier o telegram whict includes » refeconce 10 the solicilation ant amentdment aumbees. FPATLURE OF YOUR ACKENOWLEDG
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFENS PRIOA TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFILD MMAY RESULT

1 change may he made by wleg am o

IN HEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virtue of this smendment you desire 10 change an o't atexdy submiand sud
e t1e¢, Proviged each teiegrant of letter makes reference 1o the solicitation end this ameadment, and is recoived! priot 10 the opening hour and date spocified

TV ACEOUNTING AND AAAROARIATION DATA (I required) 2
_BSR No.: 0601925010 FIN No.: D20630 APPN No.: 31X0200.600 Obligate: $34.999.02.
13 THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SIORDENRS,
1T MODIEIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED (N ITEM 18
'EWT‘T.ET{‘C’?Z}.N’E’(’?,?(D{R ETVEUCO PURSOANT TO: (Saeeily Suihonty] TIE € ARHGTRRET ORI N TTEW
s TRACT ORDER MO INTEM oA

Offers must acknowledpe receipt of this
(s) By comploting tiems B and 15, and rerurning

TE ARE WADL e T

TS SPSS————— o ———————— S —————
OMFICO TO REFLECT Tl Aumnuununnvt CHANGES (eneh or chanics p peving all

. THE ABOVE HUMOERED CONTRACT/ONRDER 15 MO
approptietion dete, ete) SET FORYTHOINITEM 18, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR &) 103w

PR ETTENTAL AGRCCMAENT (S THTERLO INTO PURSUANT FORUTHORIT Y OF

OR Labor-Hours Aug. 1987 .

e Vi X TERAY)

x| 52.243-3 Changes--Time-and-Materials

D OTHER (Aavedy tvre of madification and euthority)

E.IMPORTANT . Contracior D s Not, m is required 10 sign this document and return ,,”2,,___,___ cONIOS 10 The issuing o: e
T BESCETION OF RIATNDUERT RGO ICATION (Orgenized by UCHse e TS TOR TSN TReT PR eT aties wn et Teaaiow J

tion headings, u;l'm}.
See attached

Cogent &4 DO I0EE Nevein A0 Heery anll con@ition of the pogumend setecences tn tlem 974 o tOn sy necciolone Chiatgadd eonaing ungianged #
L O TR T AL T 00 QTN Tare v pran

ang efieg
;";‘K‘;;‘;.-:_‘( ',\7:7;_7:7} T;)l A‘. :f, r':«Tu_;'i.T., o p::;)"' [17(.7; t;lu‘b«u_ _I\!:U 1"ty
Ny « (VETA s
' 6 P o | Mary Mace,Contracting Offacer
VIi(E Prcan & | 3
- e : . ¥ ; ; '
1A & ot hd s 3 X )i [l., AL Loty RTEY T LEN S ’ r >l :
’) T ')/—j ~ loe 9, 198 9 // ; ; Y s
T }‘ gow ! er ’ .//1.’(".' Ul / 7
or | ‘ ‘ ' : ' ’
': ‘.’ ! I ". : \ ) - - ’ -
&91215002% @7 204

oFc  CONTR
fq%c-m-se«—ow g




Contract No. NRC-04-88-078
Modification No. Four (4)
Page ¢ of 2

This modification is issued to provide for additional work by increasing
the ceiling as well as the obligated amount of the contract and revising
the contract Statement of Work. Accordingly, the contract is modified as
follows:

- The ceiling amount as well as the obligated amount of this
contract is hereby increased from $105,350.00 by $34,999.02 to

$140,349.02.

Therefore, the first sentences of paragraphs a. and b. of subsection 8.2 =~
%g?{lgggggign and Obligation--Delivery Orders are revised to read as
ollows:

“"a. The tota) estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the
products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract
is $140,349.02.

b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is
$140,349.02."

2. Under subsection B.3 - Supplies Or Services and Prices/Costs,
paragraph 1, line item b., is hereby revised to reflect an increase to
the hours for the keying of information from 5,116.4 hours by 3,703.6
hours to 8820 hours as follows:

“b. Year 2 8820 MRS  $9.45/MR $R",349.02

As a result, the subtotal for the base period and the total amount
(Base and Option Periods_ are changed as follows:

"Subtotal for Base Period $140,349.02
Total Amount (Base and Option Periods) $234,129.02%

3. The first sentence of subsection C.2 - Work to be Performed is
hereby revised to include additional keying of exposure data
information onto magnetic tape as follows:

"During the contract period, the contractor shall oick up from ORNL
a tota) of about 125 boxes, each containing about 21,000 coded reports
(each will have a Lot Number)."



